
fahibit No.: 

Jssue(s): 
Witness: 

Sponsoring Party: 
Type of Exhibit: 

Case No.: 
Date Testimony Prepared: 

4-bS--
Rate Design 
Jarrod J Robertson 
MoPSCStaff 
Surrebuttal Testimony 
WR-2017-0343 
Februa,y 8, 2018 

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

COMMISSION STAFF DIVISION 

WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENT 

FILED 
MAR 3 0 2018 

Se Missouri Public 
rv,ce Commissio, 

SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY 

OF 

JARROD J. ROBERTSON 

GASCONY WATER COMPANY, INC. 

CASE NO. WR-2017-0343 

J,ffe,,onCUy. ,\{;,oo,,,; ~f. Exhibit No / or;;-
Februa,y 2018 [ <f Oat~ 4,\ o Reporte.r il '---1: 

File NoWf:<d-0 11 ~o~l8_ 



I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY 

OF 

JARROD J. ROBERTSON 

GASCONY WATER COMPANY, INC. 

CASE NO. WR-2017-0343 

6 I Q. Please state your name and business address. 

7 I A. My name is Jarrod J. Robertson and my business address is P.O. Box 360, 

8 I Jefferson City, 

9 I Missouri 65102. 

10 Q. Are you the same Jarrod J. Robertson who previously submitted rebuttal 

11 I testimony in this case? 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

A. 

Q. 

A. 

Yes, lam. 

Do you have an update to your rate design testimony? 

Yes. In my rebuttal schedule JJR-r2, I mistakenly used 151 part-time 

customers instead of the appropriate 157. Fuither, there was a mistake with the use of the 

accounting schedules used in the development of rates. Both of these have been con-ected and 

the appropriate rates are attached as Schedule JJR-srl. 

Q. What affect did these changes have on rate design, and the subsequent 

customer class' quarterly Customer Charges? 

A. The results of Staff's revised rate design proposal for Gascony Village are in 

the comparison table below: 

Page I 



1 

2 

3 

4 

Sun-ebuttal Testimony of 
Jarrod J. Robertson 

--- -

Full lime 
Part lime 
---

Pool/Bathhouse 
Kitchen 

__ [)_urnpStation 

Current _ Prop,o_sed_ 
Service Service 

_(;_h_arg_e Cha_r_g~ _ 
$ 103}3 ~ 103.55 

_ _ $ 36.88 ___ j __ __ }6,~4 
l 368.16 ____ s 621.3_1 
$ 58.39 . $ 207.10 
$ 1_70.74 $ 170.86 

Q. 

A. 

Does this conclude your surrebuttal testimony? 

Yes, it does. 

Page 2 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

In the Matter of the Request for an Increase ) 
In Annual Water System Operating ) Case No. WR-2017-0343 
Revenues for Gascony Water Company, Inc. ) 

) 

AFFIDAVIT OF JARROD J. ROBERTSON 

STATE OF MISSOURI 

COUNTY OF COLE 

) 
) 
) 

ss. 

COMES NOW JARROD J. ROBERTSON, and on his oath declares that he is of sound mind 

and lawful age; that he contributed to the foregoing Sunebuttal Testimony, and that the same is 

true and conect according to his best knowledge and belief. 

Further the Affiant sayeth not. 

c~ 
JARRODJ~TSON 

JURAT 

Subscribed and sworn before me, a duly constituted and authorized Notary Public, in and for 

the County of Cole, State of Missouri, at my office in Jefferson City, on this '.1-fk day 

of February, 2018. 

DIANN.ri. L. \-'f1UGHT 
r~otary Public - !\!otary Sea! 

Stale of Missouri 
Commissioned for Cole County 

My Commission Expires: June 28, 2019 
Commission Number. 15207377 

~j~Jx>-L-VO~ 
Notary Public · 


