Exhibit No.: Issue(s): Witness: Sponsoring Party: Type of Exhibit: Case No.: Date Testimony Prepared: Rate Design Jarrod J. Robertson MoPSC Staff Surrebuttal Testimony WR-2017-0343 February 8, 2018

## **MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

15

### **COMMISSION STAFF DIVISION**

### WATER & SEWER DEPARTMENT



MAR 3 0 2018

Missouri Public Service Commission

### SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY

OF

### **JARROD J. ROBERTSON**

### GASCONY WATER COMPANY, INC.

CASE NO. WR-2017-0343

Jefferson City, Missouri February 2018

Nafe Exhibit No. 105 Dates 1918 Reporter LL File No. WE -2017-0343

1		SURREBUTTAL TESTIMONY	
2		OF	
3		JARROD J. ROBERTSON	
4	GASCONY WATER COMPANY, INC.		
5	CASE NO. WR-2017-0343		
6	Q.	Please state your name and business address.	
7	А.	My name is Jarrod J. Robertson and my business address is P.O. Box 360,	
8	Jefferson City,		
9	Missouri 65102.		
10	Q.	Are you the same Jarrod J. Robertson who previously submitted rebuttal	
11	testimony in this case?		
12	А.	Yes, I am.	
13	Q.	Do you have an update to your rate design testimony?	
14	А.	Yes. In my rebuttal schedule JJR-r2, I mistakenly used 151 part-time	
15	customers instead of the appropriate 157. Further, there was a mistake with the use of the		
16	accounting schedules used in the development of rates. Both of these have been corrected and		
17	the appropriate rates are attached as Schedule JJR-sr1.		
18	Q.	What affect did these changes have on rate design, and the subsequent	
19	customer class' quarterly Customer Charges?		
20	А.	The results of Staff's revised rate design proposal for Gascony Village are in	
21	the comparison table below:		

.

# Surrebuttal Testimony of Jarrod J. Robertson

2

3

4

1

Does this conclude your surrebuttal testimony?

Full Time

Part Time

Pool/Bathhouse

Kitchen

**Dump Station** 

Current

Service Charge

\$

\$

\$

\$

\$

103.33

368.16

58.39

170.74

36.88

Proposed Service

Charge

\$

\$

\$ \$ 103.55

621.31

207.10

170.86

36.24

Q.

A.

Yes, it does.

### **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

### **OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI**

)

)

) )

In the Matter of the Request for an Increase In Annual Water System Operating Revenues for Gascony Water Company, Inc.

Case No. WR-2017-0343

### **AFFIDAVIT OF JARROD J. ROBERTSON**

STATE OF MISSOURI	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF COLE	)	

**COMES NOW JARROD J. ROBERTSON,** and on his oath declares that he is of sound mind and lawful age; that he contributed to the foregoing Surrebuttal Testimony, and that the same is true and correct according to his best knowledge and belief.

Further the Affiant sayeth not.



#### JURAT

Subscribed and sworn before me, a duly constituted and authorized Notary Public, in and for the County of Cole, State of Missouri, at my office in Jefferson City, on this 34 day of February, 2018.

DIANNA L. VAUGHT Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for Cole County My Commission Expires: June 28, 2019 Commission Number: 15207377

Dianna L. Vauget Notary Public